No. I-515/05-Fin(LA)-Vol-14 -9439 Government of Himachal Pradesh, State Audit Department.

Shimla-171009, the 9 DEC 2023 2023 Dated.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to the State Chief Information Commissioner, Himachal Pradesh D.O. letter No.SIC/PA/MISC-I-2023, dated 06.09.2023, Sh. Jitendar Singh, Additional Director is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer for ensuring the implementation and monitoring of suo-motu disclosure of information under Section 4 of the RTI Act, 2005 in the H.P. State Audit Department, with immediate effect.

Pine)

(Amarjeet Singh, IAS) Director, H.P. State Audit Department, Shimla-171009 Telephone No. 0177-2621894

Endst. No. As above, dated, Shimla-171009, the,

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-The State Chief Information Commissioner, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

The Joint Secretary (Finance), Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. his letter No. 1.

- 2.
 - Fin-D(A)7-1/2019, dated 29.09.2023. Sh. Jitendar Singh, Additional Director, H.P. State Audit Department, Shimla-9.
- 3. File No.I-26/67-Fin(LA)-Part for record & reference.
- 4.
- Guard file. 5.

19/10/02

(Amarjeet Singh, IAS) Director, H.P. State Audit Department, Shimla-171009 Telephone No. 0177-2621894
